## LOTT CAREY GLOBAL CHRISTIAN MISSIONAL COMMUNITY

## WOMEN IN SERVICE EVERYWHERE (W.I.S.E.)

## **Accepting Nominations for The Lott Carey-WISE SALT Awards**

The Lott Carey W.I.S.E. S.A.L.T. Awards are given to recognize women who:

- Demonstrates faithful commitment to mentoring, inspiring and developing others.
- Support the call for advocacy, recognizing the human rights of all and promoting social justice.
- Advance the mission thrust of Lott Carey by touching lives with transforming love through ministries of compassion, evangelism, empowerment, and advocacy.
- Maintain an active role in the vision of their local church, region, state and/or global communities.

W.I.S.E. will honor up to **twelve (12) Women** (three (3) women in each category) on Tuesday or Thursday afternoon at our Women's Session.

The guidelines for the awards listed below provide a framework to identify women who meet the following criteria:

**The Ruth Award** recognizes the leadership and service of women engaged in ministries of compassion.

**The Dorcas Award** recognizes the leadership and service of women engaged in ministries of evangelism.

**The Jael Award** recognizes the leadership and service of women engaged in ministries of empowerment.

**The Esther Award** recognizes the leadership and service of women engaged in ministries of advocacy.

Ministry initiatives should be intentional about generating sacrificial gifts supporting Lott Carey's mission.

Nominations must be submitted in writing and received by May 22, 2024.

## Nomination submissions must include:

- Information from the Nominator (include email address and telephone numbers) and your Award suggestion:
   RUTH\_\_DORCAS\_\_JAEL\_\_ESTHER\_\_\_
- Full Name and information about the Nominee including:

The **Nominee's** local church with a **paragraph** describing the rationale for the nomination, Including, multiple examples of nominee's service involvement, designating if service was with Lott Carey, local church, region, state, or global community

- A **Bio** for the **Nominee** (this is in addition to the written rationale for the nomination)
- An individual photo of the nominee suitable for publication, telephone number and email address

Written nominations must be submitted as a complete package and may be forwarded via e-mail to: <a href="mailto:justvette.pearson@aol.com">justvette.pearson@aol.com</a>. or <a href="mailto:U.S. Mail to:LC WISE SALT Awards, c/o Team Leader Arvette Pearson, 3107 Oneida Road, Charlotte NC 28269-4647">Justvette.pearson@aol.com</a>. or <a href="mailto:U.S. Mail to:LC WISE SALT Awards, c/o Team Leader Arvette Pearson, 3107 Oneida Road, Charlotte NC 28269-4647</a>.

If more than twelve (12) eligible nominations are received, the committee in consultation with W.I.S.E. leadership will review the content of the written nominations and select the top twelve. Email dates or postmark dates may be used to break a tie. The results will be communicated to nominators and the nominees' churches no later than **July 17, 2024.** 

Thank you for your consideration of this request and for the timely submission of any desired nominations by May 22, 2024. If you have any questions, please email Team Leader Pearson.

Yours In His Service,

The Lott Carey Awards Team, Mrs. Arvette Pearson, Team Leader

W.I.S.E. Leadership. Rev, Dr. Angelita Clifton, President

cc: Rev. Emmett L. Dunn , Executive Secretary Treasurer